

# 2021-2022 Tuition Rate Sheets

Office Hours: 7:30 am – 4:00 pm, Monday-Friday when school is in session

#### **Registration Fee**

February	March	April	May	After May
\$150.00	\$160.00	\$170.00	\$180.00	\$190.00

<sup>\*\$75.00</sup> Non-Refundable, No Refunds after August 1

#### **Tuition**

- 1. Tuition is paid in **ten** (10) payments from August to May.
- 2. Tuition covers 180 school days from 8:00 am 2:50 pm.
- 3. Tuition for K5 half-day students covers 180 days from 8:00 am 12:00 noon
  - (Lunch not included)
- 4. K5 half-day students must be picked up by 12:00 noon. A \$5 fee will be charged per half-hour after 12:15 pm
- 5. Tuition is due on the 1st of each month. A \$20.00 late fee will be added after the 15th.
- 6. Students may not attend school when the account is one month past due.
- 7. When a student drops during the year, no refund is given after the 15th of the month.
- 8. Discounts:

1 <sup>st</sup> Child	Full rate
2 <sup>nd</sup> Child	10% off
3 <sup>rd</sup> Child	20% off
4th Child	30% off

## **Elementary Rates**

Grade	1 <sup>st</sup> Child	2 <sup>nd</sup> Child	3 <sup>rd</sup> Child	4 <sup>th</sup> Child
5K Half Day GLBC Member	\$2,500	\$2,250	\$2,000	\$1,750
5K Half Day Non-GLBC Member	\$2,800	\$2,520	\$2,240	\$1,960
5K Full Day GLBC Member	\$2,800	\$2,520	\$2,240	\$1,960
5K Full Day Non-GLBC Member	\$3,100	\$2,790	\$2,480	\$2,170
1st – 6th GLBC Member	\$3,000	\$2,700	\$2,400	\$2,100
1st – 6th Non-GLBC Member	\$3,500	\$3,150	\$2,800	\$2,450

### **Fee Schedule**

The following is not an exhaustive list and may not represent every possible charge

Fees		5K	1st - 3rd	4 <sup>th</sup> – 6th
Book Fee	Due by June 30	\$120.00	\$160.00	\$120.00
Grade Fees	Due by August 13	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
	Supply	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
	Mat	\$25.00	-	-
	Art	-	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Computer	-	\$10.00	\$10.00
Total Grade Fees	Due by August 13	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Other Grade Fees				
Morning Snack Fees	(\$10 Due Monthly)	\$100.00	-	-
5k Graduation	Due February 5	\$35.00	-	-
6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Banquet	Due February 5	-	-	\$25.00
Total Other Fees		\$135.00	-	\$25.00

# **Optional Fees**

Field Trips, Student Events, Etc.	Various, per schedule of events			
Lunch Program	5K	1 <sup>st</sup> – 3 <sup>rd</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup> — 6 <sup>th</sup>	
Full Lunch - 10 Payments of:	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	
Drink Only - 10 Payments of:	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	
Per Meal:	\$3.00	\$3.50	\$4.00	
Per Drink:	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50	
Bus Program		Various, based or	n distance driven	

Bus Program	Various, based on distance driven
Band (4th-6th Grades)	\$15.00 per semester
- Instrument Rental	\$25.00 per semester
Late Fees	\$20.00 for accounts paid after
	the 15 <sup>th</sup>
	\$32.00 for a returned check

#### \*\*Special Note

When making payment by check, please indicate the student's name as well as what fee you are paying for so that we may credit your account properly.